expenses between the beginning of the fiscal year and receipt of the first semi-annual per 

capita dues from the Clubs in the District. Said funds are to remain intact and shall be 

transferred to the succeeding District Governor any time after the District Convention. A 

limit of $7,500 (seven thousand, five hundred) will be placed on funds carried forward. 

Any excess funds will be divided proportionally to the various entities that make up the 

Clubs’ 100% (one hundred percent) participation of the District or during special 

circumstances and at the discretion of the District Governor, any of his/her surplus